Administrative Fee funding for the Housing Choice Voucher program for  
Fiscal Year 2019/2020. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to (1) 

establish a new Charge Key in Fund 2293 to be used for CARES Act Administrative 

Fees for the Housing Choice Voucher program and allocate Three Hundred Eighty Five 

Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Six and no/100 dollars ($385,946) to Fund 2293/JL Key 

42132 for eligible uses in the Housing Choice Voucher Program. 

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the Housing Authority of the City of  

Santa Rosa this 3rd day of June, 2020. 

AYES:   ()   

NOES:   

()  

ABSENT: